

PC No. 46/21

Smt. Ekta Thakur & Ors.Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

02.11.2021

Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.

Fresh Petition U/s 278 of the Indian Succession Act, 1935 for obtaining letter of Administration received on allocation. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondent on filing of on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through Email/Whatsapp and other acceptable modes of services, and by way of publication of notice in two National newspapers (*Hindi Edition* as well as *English Edition*) on filing of PF and deposit of publication expenses for **17.02.2022**. Steps within 15 days. ***Appropriate application be moved by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner mentioning the names of the news papers.***

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.11.2021