

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

08.02.2023

Present : Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for amending the present petition.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **24.04.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.02.2023