

PC 46/21

SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

**10.07.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Abhishek Kumar, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Surviving member certificate filed. However, upon perusal of record, it reveals that other family members of the deceased are not impleaded as a party in the petition. Upon this, ld. Counsel for petitioner sought for arguments in this regard.

At request, list on **09.11.2023**.

**(Ajay Garg)**  
**Additional District Judge-01**  
**(East), KKD Court, Delhi/10.07.2023**