

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

15.07.2024

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Intern appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for want of main counsel for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **30.09.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.07.2024