

SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

29.10.2024

Present: None.

The death certificate of mother of deceased Rakesh Kumar Thakur not filed.

Put up for filing death certificate of mother of deceased Rakesh Kumar Thakur as well as to address arguments on the aspect of territorial jurisdiction on **29.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/29.10.2024