

PC 46/21  
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS  
Vs.  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

29.01.2025

*Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.*

Present : Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to address further arguments on the aspect of jurisdiction.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **24.03.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.01.2025