

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

24.03.2025

Present : Mr. Saif Sheikh, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Abhishek Kumar.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
aspect of jurisdiction.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **14.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.03.2025