

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

22.09.2025

Present : None.

Matter is fixed for evidence.

Since none present on behalf of petitioner, in the interest of justice put up for purpose fixed on **27.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025