

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along-with petitioner.

Evidence affidavit as well as list of witnesses filed.

Taken on record.

Matter is fixed for PE. PW1 present today, however,
adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for want of
original documents.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **02.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.01.2026