

PC 46/21
SMT. EKTA THAKUR ORS
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioners
along-with the petitioner no.1/ PW1.

The matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 tendered her evidence by way of affidavit
Ex.PW1/A. She is examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on 08.06.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026