

PC 46/21
Smt. Ekta Thakur & Ors.
Vs.
State of NCT of Delhi

30.03.2026

IA No. IA/1/2026

At 2:30 PM:

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

An application U/s 151 CPC for summoning of witness filed on behalf of petitioner filed. Taken on record.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same is disposed of as allowed.

Let witness mentioned in the aforesaid application be summoned to appear in the Court on next date of hearing on filing PF. Steps be taken within three days from today.

Put up on date already fixed i.e, **08.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.03.2026